
錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

101學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

1 2021 3.39% 2021 3.39%

2 1511 2.53% 3532 5.92%

3 1376 2.31% 4908 8.22%

4 1418 2.38% 6326 10.60%

5 1476 2.47% 7802 13.07%

6 1547 2.59% 9349 15.66%

7 1369 2.29% 10718 17.95%

8 1434 2.40% 12152 20.36%

9 1399 2.34% 13551 22.70%

10 1466 2.46% 15017 25.16%

11 1341 2.25% 16358 27.40%

12 1318 2.21% 17676 29.61%

13 1373 2.30% 19049 31.91%

14 1266 2.12% 20315 34.03%

15 1304 2.18% 21619 36.22%

16 1265 2.12% 22884 38.33%

17 1296 2.17% 24180 40.51%

18 1171 1.96% 25351 42.47%

19 1272 2.13% 26623 44.60%

20 1149 1.92% 27772 46.52%

21 1117 1.87% 28889 48.39%

22 1183 1.98% 30072 50.38%

23 1170 1.96% 31242 52.34%

24 1069 1.79% 32311 54.13%

25 1070 1.79% 33381 55.92%

26 970 1.62% 34351 57.54%

27 937 1.57% 35288 59.11%

28 963 1.61% 36251 60.73%

29 918 1.54% 37169 62.26%

30 880 1.47% 38049 63.74%

31 876 1.47% 38925 65.21%

32 810 1.36% 39735 66.56%

33 825 1.38% 40560 67.94%

34 748 1.25% 41308 69.20%

35 736 1.23% 42044 70.43%

36 710 1.19% 42754 71.62%

37 668 1.12% 43422 72.74%

38 655 1.10% 44077 73.84%

39 636 1.07% 44713 74.90%

40 615 1.03% 45328 75.93%

41 610 1.02% 45938 76.95%

42 588 0.98% 46526 77.94%

43 562 0.94% 47088 78.88%

44 512 0.86% 47600 79.74%

45 488 0.82% 48088 80.55%

46 506 0.85% 48594 81.40%

47 463 0.78% 49057 82.18%

48 458 0.77% 49515 82.95%

49 427 0.72% 49942 83.66%

50 421 0.71% 50363 84.37%

錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

51 387 0.65% 50750 85.01%

52 354 0.59% 51104 85.61%

53 403 0.68% 51507 86.28%

54 319 0.53% 51826 86.82%

55 339 0.57% 52165 87.38%

56 324 0.54% 52489 87.93%

57 320 0.54% 52809 88.46%

58 321 0.54% 53130 89.00%

59 314 0.53% 53444 89.53%

60 291 0.49% 53735 90.01%

61 315 0.53% 54050 90.54%

62 277 0.46% 54327 91.01%

63 253 0.42% 54580 91.43%

64 255 0.43% 54835 91.86%

65 251 0.42% 55086 92.28%

66 215 0.36% 55301 92.64%

67 196 0.33% 55497 92.97%

68 221 0.37% 55718 93.34%

69 203 0.34% 55921 93.68%

70 192 0.32% 56113 94.00%

71 204 0.34% 56317 94.34%

72 198 0.33% 56515 94.67%

73 179 0.30% 56694 94.97%

74 141 0.24% 56835 95.21%

75 169 0.28% 57004 95.49%

76 146 0.24% 57150 95.74%

77 143 0.24% 57293 95.97%

78 176 0.29% 57469 96.27%

79 141 0.24% 57610 96.51%

80 138 0.23% 57748 96.74%

81 145 0.24% 57893 96.98%

82 120 0.20% 58013 97.18%

83 149 0.25% 58162 97.43%

84 107 0.18% 58269 97.61%

85 107 0.18% 58376 97.79%

86 117 0.20% 58493 97.98%

87 100 0.17% 58593 98.15%

88 94 0.16% 58687 98.31%

89 91 0.15% 58778 98.46%

90 103 0.17% 58881 98.63%

91 95 0.16% 58976 98.79%

92 89 0.15% 59065 98.94%

93 95 0.16% 59160 99.10%

94 81 0.14% 59241 99.24%

95 76 0.13% 59317 99.37%

96 75 0.13% 59392 99.49%

97 77 0.13% 59469 99.62%

98 77 0.13% 59546 99.75%

99 79 0.13% 59625 99.88%

100 71 0.12% 59696 100.00%


